Educational Harbor Christian School School Year 2018 - 2019 415 49th St. East Palmetto, FL 34221 * 941-920-3935



RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS Agreement is executed on the date below, by and between EDUCATIONAL HARBOR CHRISTIAN SCHOOL (AKA "Educational Harbor" and "Educational Harbor, Inc") and PALM VIEW FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF PALMETTO (AKA "Palm View Baptist") and the child whose name is printed below. The child, together with his/her parent or legal guardian, is referred to herein as the "Participant."

IN CONSIDERATION of being permitted to enter and use the grounds and other Facilities of Educational Harbor, and other good and valuable consideration, the Participant hereby agrees to the following terms:

PARTICIPANT hereby releases, waives, and discharges Palm View Baptist, and Educational Harbor, all officers, directors, employees, volunteers, or teaching staff, and each of them (individually or collectively) from any and all liability to Participant for any and all loss or damage to participant on account of injury to the Participant or the Participant's personal property, while the Participant is participating in any of the activities sponsored or conducted on the premises.

PARTICIPANT further agrees to indemnify Palm View Baptist, and Educational Harbor, from any loss, liability, damage or cost that they may incur due to any harm suffered by the Participant. Participant agrees to never institute suit or action against Palm View Baptist, and Educational Harbor, for damages, cost, expenses, or loss of series resulting or arising from any such loss, damage, or injuries.

PARTICIPANT agrees to use Principles of "Leave no Trace" on the property, and to repair anything used and broken or lost from the property. PARTICIPANT agrees to enter the property only as allowed during program times, designated open access times, or as agreed with the director.

PARTICIPANT acknowledges that any and all allergies or medical conditions have been disclosed and discussed with the director and teachers.

PARTICPANT also acknowledges that due to the nature of this program, the participant may be exposed to poison ivy, and may sustain bug bites, including ticks, stings, bites, scratches, and falls. Activities on site may include playing outside, arts and crafts, woodworking, sports, science experiments, movies, games, climbing, running, water play, and the like.

CONTRARY to state recommendations for early childhood educators, parents of participants give express consent for the director and adult volunteers to apply band-aids and first aid, or parent-approved sunscreen as necessary. Any other first aid or medical concerns will be addressed by phone prior to administration.

PARTICIPANT acknowledges that he/she are financially responsible for any medical cost related to any injuries sustained while at school. Because the Participant is a minor, this release and Hold Harmless Agreement shall be executed by a parent or legal guardian, and shall be binding upon both parents or all legal guardians as well as upon the participating minor. Said parent or guardian by the execution hereof, waives all claims to their individual or derivative capacity, as well as claims on behalf of the participant.

PARTICIPANT expressly agrees that the Release and Hold Harmless Agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of Florida, and that if any portion hereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall notwithstanding continue in full legal force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Release and Hold Harmless Agreement is executed on the day and year below written:

Child's Name (Please Print)	
Parent/Guardian's Name (Please Print)	
Parent/ Guardian's Signature	Date
Educational Harbor Representative	Date